Discretionary Charges

	2021/22 Total Charge	2022/23 Total Charge	VAT Status	Notes
1. Green Environment		-		
1.1. Household Waste				
Bulky Item Collections	£43.75	£45.00	Exempt	Up to five items or 10 bags of household refuse/garden waste
Garden Waste Collection NEW	£57.50	£59.50	Exempt	Annual Charge
Garden Waste Collection RENEW	£52.50	<mark>£54.50</mark>	Exempt	
Hazardous Waste Collection (25 working days)	£48.16	£48.16		DIY products such as varnishes, Flammable liquids, Garden chemicals or pesticides, Household cleaning products and chemicals, Motoring products such as antifreeze, Poisons such as rat or mouse.
Hazardous Waste Collection (10 working days)	£55.49	£55.49		
Bonded Asbestos Collection (25 working days)	£80.17	£80.17		Up to 50kgs
Bonded Asbestos Collection (10 working days)	£87.50	£87.50		
Larger Bins	£36.00	£37.50	Exempt	If entitled to a larger bin, refuse bin charge. Recycling bin no charge.
Replacement Missing Bins	£36.00	£37.50	Exempt	Refuse bin, no charge for recycling bin
Additional Waste Sacks	£0.10	£0.10	VAT	Clear recycling sacks per sack
Additional Waste Sacks	£0.70	£0.70	VAT	Orange Refuse Sacks per sack
Additional Waste Sacks	£1.00	£1.00	VAT	Green Garden Waste Sacks per sack
Business Waste Services	Quoted Price	Quoted price	Exempt	Contact Waste department
Medical And Clinical Collections	Free	Free	Non-VAT	
New Set of Bins	£60.25	£63.00	Exempt	Newly built properties – this cost covers refuse and recycling bin
1.2. Dog Control				
Lost & Found	Schedule J	Schedule J		https://www.midsuffolk.gov.uk/environment/dog-control/lost-and- found/
1.3. High Hedges				
High Hedges	£350.00	£350.00	Non-VAT	